Convention Development Funds for a share of the 2023 Occupancy Tax revenues. 

WHEREAS the Occupancy Tax Coordination Committee has approved the 2023 
Occupancy Tax Spending Plan approved on February 17, 2023, and the County will 
disburse the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.), payable within 
thirty days of execution of the intermunicipal agreement in accordance with the terms 
and provisions of the Agreement;  

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Board hereby approves and authorizes Mayor Perry to 
execute the agreement with the County of Warren on behalf of the Village of Lake George